;ésng Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Agenda Item 8
MEETING DATE: December 6, 2023

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications—
October 2023
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in October
2023.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Board Order
¢ Finalized Retirement Applications for October 2023

Prepared by:

IS/

Keith Riddle
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



;EEES Retirement Board Order

ot CO ™ Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Before the Board of Retirement
December 6, 2023

AGENDA ITEM:

Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—October
2023

THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby accepts the recommendation of staff
to ratify the Service Retirement Applications Approvals for October 2023.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted on
December 6, 2023 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ALTERNATES:
(Present but not voting)

James Diepenbrock Eric Stern
Board President Chief Executive Officer and
Board Secretary

Item 8



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - October 2023

Last Name First Name Retirement Date Payment Date Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs)
Brown David 10/3/2023 10/31/2023 District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 35.0
Castanon Gilbert 9/9/2023 10/31/2023 Probation Safety Tier 2 28.4
Cox Douglas 9/9/2023 10/13/2023 Sheriff Miscellaneous Tier 3 17.9
Del Real Rodolfo 7/15/2023 10/16/2023 Probation Safety Tier 2 23.6
Dominguez Paul 10/4/2023 10/31/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 11.0
Espinoza Robert 9/1/2023 10/6/2023 Sanitation District Miscellaneous Tier 3 29.1
Fall Brian 9/1/2023 10/6/2023  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 26.5
Fletcher Bonita 8/26/2023 10/6/2023  Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.4
Go Vincent 9/10/2023 10/6/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 2 31.4
Gravenmier Keshra 10/19/2023 10/31/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 11.2
Heflin Patricia 7/27/2023 10/13/2023 SETA Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.4
Her Bee 9/16/2023 10/13/2023 Child Family & Adult Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.3
Hertzberg Kathi 9/14/2023 10/17/2023 Sheriff Miscellaneous Tier 3 22.2
Hoelscher Barbara 9/6/2023 10/17/2023 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 0.7
Hogan Chanice 10/10/2023 10/31/2023 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 12.0
Kay Bryan 8/24/2023 10/31/2023 Sheriff Miscellaneous Tier 3 26.8
Le Dung 9/9/2023 10/6/2023 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 6.4
Ledward Joy 8/7/2023 10/13/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.0
Levy Byron 8/16/2023 10/3/2023 N/A Miscellaneous Tier 3 7.4
Lotz Mary 10/3/2023 10/31/2023 Sheriff Miscellaneous Tier 3 35.8
Marsant Pavel 9/9/2023 10/17/2023 Sanitation District Miscellaneous Tier 3 22.9
Martinez Garcia Juan 9/30/2023 10/31/2023 Transportation Miscellaneous Tier 3 19.3
McClenahen Matthew 8/5/2023 10/13/2023 Probation Safety Tier 2 24.0
Mikitiuk Liudmila 9/10/2023 10/17/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.4
Morgan Flinnarde 9/29/2023 10/31/2023 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 24.9
Moriki Kelly 7/15/2023 10/3/2023 Personnel Services Miscellaneous Tier 4 8.1
Nix Cathy 8/28/2023 10/3/2023 Regional Parks Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.5
Odzakovic Vesna 9/12/2023 10/13/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.1
Oleykowski Francis 9/8/2023 10/6/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 25.9
Paschal Sandra 8/4/2023 10/6/2023 Personnel Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 16.8
Procope Doreen 8/4/2023 10/17/2023 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 16.5
Prokopchuk Vitaly 9/10/2023 10/17/2023 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 24.7
Ralph Sandra 8/31/2023 10/3/2023  Child Family & Adult Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.0
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - October 2023

Reichenberg
Resuello
Rodriguez
Sato-Ruzich
Schek
Sevall

Shaw

Smith
Stolzenbach
Strait

Suy
Thomas
Tse
Vanzant
Wright
Zahnley

Dean
Rainier
Martha
Julie
Daniel
Kenneth
Richard
Tina
Charles
Linda
Shaun
Michael
Mabel
Cynthia
Archie
Lynne

9/1/2023
8/31/2023
9/1/2023
10/3/2023
10/8/2023
8/12/2023
8/26/2023
9/15/2023
9/2/2023
8/26/2023
8/24/2023
9/23/2023
8/2/2023
9/14/2023
9/23/2023
9/9/2023

10/16/2023
10/13/2023
10/3/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/3/2023
10/2/2023
10/31/2023
10/6/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/2/2023
10/6/2023
10/31/2023
10/6/2023

District Attorney

General Services

Probation

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Human Assistance

General Services

Sheriff

Health Services

Child Family & Adult Services
Human Assistance
Sanitation District

Child Support Services

Child Family & Adult Services
Water Resources

Superior Court

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3

4.5
32.2
21.8
30.5

5.6
17.7

5.3
24.3
16.4

2.1
13.5
18.7
31.8
27.6
22.0
20.8

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements:

Avg Age:
Avg Service:

49
60.4
20.9
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